Zertifikat
Zertifikat Nr. Certificate No.
R 50367780
Certificate
Blatt Sheet
0004
A
.. ®

Connector as page 0001
Addition
for Type Designation DF63Wx-yEP-3.96Cz (Plug)
DF63Wx-yS-3.96Cz (Socket)
value for suffix y: 6
Classification:
Number of Poles:
COC (Mechanical Endurance: 30 times)
6
Rated Voltage:
Rated Current:
Overvoltage Category:
Pollution Degree:
IP-degree:
AC/DC 300V
( see Appendix
II
2
IP67
Max Ambient
Upper Limit
Lower Limit
Temperature: +75°C
Temperature: +105°C
Temperature: -55°C
ANLAGE (Appendix): 1.2
1. 2)
Dem Zertifikat liegt unsere Pruf- und Zertifizierungsordnung zugrunde und es bestiitigt die Konformitiit
des Produktes mil den oben genannten Standards und Prufgrundlagen. Zusiitzliche Anforderungen
in Liindern, in denen das Produkt in Verkehr gebracht werden soil, mussen zusiitzlich
betrachtet werden. Die Herstellung des zertifizierten Produktes wird uberwacht.
This certificate is based on our Testing and Certification Regulation and states the conformity
of the product with the standards and testing requirements as indicated above. Any additional
requirements in countries where the product is going to be marketed have to be considered
additionally. The manufacturing of the certified product is subject to surveillance.
TUV Rheinland LGA Products GmbH, Tillystrafle 2, 90431 Niirnberg
Fax: +49 221 806-3935
10/020 d 04 08 (!I TUV. TUEV and TUV are registered trademarks. Ut1l1sat1on and apphcat1on reQuires pnor approval
Lizenzentgelte - Einheit
License Fee - Unit
Zertifizierungsstelle
Dipl.-lng. (FH) F. Becker
Certificate No.  R50367780
Our reference  ZJL-MAS- 50051838 003
Appendix No.  1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form for Connector  Page  1/5
TÜV Rheinland   Tokyo, Japan
29 June 2022
   (Place) (Date)
29 June 2022   Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
License holder: Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
2-6-3 Nakagawa Chuoh, Tsuzuki-ku, Yokohama 224-8540 Japan
Factory:
Koriyama Hirose Electric Co., Ltd.
(Full address)                          87-3 Okawara, Koriyama–shi, Fukushima 963-8828 Japan
Type or Model Number: DF63Wx-yEP-3.96Cz, DF63Wx-yS-3.96Cz
 DF63-vwz, DF63W-vwz
Kind of device: Connectors
Specifications
Type designation DF63Wx-yEP-3.96Cz, DF63Wx-yS-3.96Cz,DF63-1618PCF(zz)
DF63-vwz, DF63W-vwz
Contact material Copper alloy, tin plating
Number of poles 6 poles maximum
Rated voltage AC / DC 300 V
Rated current Unit: A
AWG SIZE 2 poles 3 poles 4 poles 5 poles 6 poles
AWG #16 14 13 12 10 10
AWG #18 11 10 9 8 8
AWG #20 11 8 7 7 7
AWG #22 9 7 6 6 6

29 June 2022   Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
TYPE NOMENCLATURE:
  1. Plug
Example: DF63Wx – y  EP – 3.96  C z
    (ⅰ)  (ⅱ) (ⅲ)  (ⅳ)  (ⅴ) (ⅵ)
(ⅰ) x=Shape
        None：Standard type
      A : Different Applicable Cable
       R : Different guide key
RA : Different guide key.( Different Applicable Cable)
(ⅱ) y=Number of contacts: 2 to 6
(ⅲ) Contact type
EP: in-line plug
(ⅳ) Contact pitch :3.96mm
(ⅴ) Connector type
C: Crimp housing
(ⅵ)z=Customer specifications
 none or (01) to (99)
2. Socket
Example: DF63Wx – y  S – 3.96  C z
    (ⅰ)  (ⅱ) (ⅲ)  (ⅳ)  (ⅴ) (ⅵ)
(ⅰ) x=Shape
        None：Standard type
      A : Different Applicable Cable
       R : Different guide key
RA : Different guide key.( Different Applicable Cable)
(ⅱ) y=Number of contacts: 2 to 6
(ⅲ) Contact type
S: Socket
(ⅳ) Contact pitch :3.96mm
(ⅴ) Connector type
C: Crimp housing
(ⅵ)z=Customer specifications
 none or (01) to (99)
Certificate No.  R50367780
Our reference  ZJL-MAS- 50051838 003
Appendix No.  1.2
(To be filled in by TÜV Rheinland)
Constructional Data Form for Connector  Page  5/5
TÜV Rheinland   Tokyo, Japan
29 June 2022
   (Place) (Date)
29 June 2022   Hirose Electric Co., Ltd. Kenichi SATO
(Date) (Signature)  (Stamp and Signature of Applicant)
3. Plug Crimp contact
Example: DF63 –   v       w    z
        (ⅰ)    (ⅱ)   (ⅲ)
(ⅰ) v=Applicable conductor
 1618: AWG16-18
 2022: AWG20-22
(ⅱ) w=Packaging
   PCF : plug contact , reel
        PC   : plug contact ,  bag
(ⅲ) z=none or (01) to (99)
4. Socket Crimp contact
Example: DF63W –  v        w    z
           (ⅰ)    (ⅱ)   (ⅲ)
(ⅰ) v=Applicable conductor
 1618: AWG16-18
 2022: AWG20-22
(ⅱ) w=Packaging
 SCF : socket contact , reel
SC   : socket contact , bag
(ⅲ)z= none or (01) to (99)
End of the documentation